No. 24-01/Cir./2019-GC 5693

Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Department of Water Resources,
River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation,
Central Ground Water Board
NH.IV, Faridabad-121 001

Dated:

CIRCULAR

15 JUL 2019

It is brought to the notice of all Heads of Offices of CGWB, CGWA, RGI etc. that the Cabinet Secretariat, New Delhi vide Notification issued under S.O. 1972(E). No. 1/21/7/2019-Cab. dated 14.06.2019 and published in the Gazette of India, the name of "Ministry of Water Resources" has been changed and renamed as "Ministry of Jal Shakti". The Cental Ground Water Board is placed as on Organisation under the "Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation".

Therefore, the name of Ministry, Department and Organisation may be written in all correspondence as under:

Government of India

भारत सरकार

Ministry of Jal Shakti

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय

Department of Water Resources,

जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation,

Central Ground Water Board

केन्द्रीय भूमि जल बोर्ड

This issues with the approval of the Chairman, CGWB.

Administrative Officer

Distribution:-

- 1. The all Regional Director/Executive Engineer/OIC, CGWB,CGWA, RGI.
- 2. PA to Chairman, CGWB, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 3. Sr. PS/PS/PA to all Members of CGWB, CGWA, NH-IV, Faridabad/New Delhi.
- 4. PS to Director (Admn.), CGWB, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 5. All Sectional Heads, CGWB, NH-IV, Faridabad
- 6. The Programmer, CGWB, NH-IV, Faridabad with the request to upload this circular and above Gazette Notification on the website of CGWB for necessary action.